After giving effect to:

(i) the sale of the ADSs sold by us in the offering (assuming that the offering is made at the closing price on July 6, 2007 of US$87.77 per ADS
and assuming no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option) and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
offering expenses payable by us, and

(ii) the subscription on June 29, 2007, for 13,852,000 shares by HDFC Limited, pursuant to a preferential offer made by us to HDFC Limited, at
a price of Rs. 1,023.49 per share, which is the price determined in accordance with the SEBI (Disclosure and Investor Protection) Guidelines
2000,

but without taking into account any other changes in such tangible book value after March 31, 2007, our net tangible book value per ADS (based
on an exchange rate as of July 6, 2007 of Rs. 40.36 = $ 1.00), would increase to U.S.$21.68 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase of
U.S.$3.95 per ADS in net tangible book value to holders of our shares outstanding as of March 31, 2007 and an immediate dilution of U.S.$
66.09 per ADS in net tangible book value to investors purchasing ADSs in this offering at the offering price.

The following table illustrates such dilution on the basis of U.S. GAAP:

U.S.$
Offering price per ADS 87.77
Net tangible book value per ADS as of March 31, 2007, as adjusted as described in the preceding paragraph 17.73
Increase in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to the offering 3.95
Adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after the offering 21.68
Dilution in net tangible book value per ADS to new investors 66.09

S-40

Edgar Filing: HDFC BANK LTD - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

The following table sets forth our selected financial and operating data. Our selected income statement data for the fiscal years ended March 31,
2005, 2006 and 2007 and the selected balance sheet data as of March 31, 2006 and 2007 are derived from our audited financial statements
included in the accompanying prospectus. Our selected balance sheet data as of March 31, 2003, March 31, 2004, March 31, 2005 and selected
income data for the years ended March 31, 2003 and March 31, 2004 are derived from our audited financial statements not included in this